# OP \$190.00 211445

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iceman Acquisition Two LLC		112/15/2009	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atheros Powerline LLC	
Street Address:	5480 Great America Parkway	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054-3664	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2114457	INTELLON
Registration Number:	2298911	NO NEW WIRES
Registration Number:	2450445	ssc
Registration Number:	2464867	SPREAD SPECTRUM CARRIER
Registration Number:	2742618	POWERPACKET
Registration Number:	3018167	PLC4TRUCKS
Serial Number:	77673468	WIDGETLINK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)226-1883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158684072

Email: mwittenberg@batechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bay Area Technology Law Group PC Address Line 1: 500 Sansome Street Suite 404

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0823

900163045

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malcolm B Wittenberg			
Signature:	/malcolm b wittenberg/			
Date:	05/25/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Iceman merger#page1.tif source=Iceman merger#page2.tif source=Iceman merger#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0824

# Delaware

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTELLON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ATHEROS POWERLINE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 12-15-09

AUTHENT\CATION: 7700650

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0825

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

4727166 8100M

091101310

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/15/2009 FILED 02:11 PM 12/15/2009 SRV 091101310 - 4727166 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

### INTELLON CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

## ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law, lceman Acquisition Two LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Intellon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with and into Iceman Acquisition Two LLC:

FIRST: The constituent business entities participating in the Merger herein certified are:

Iceman Acquisition Two LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and

Intellon Corporation, a Delaware corporation

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 8, 2009 (the "Merger Agreement") among Atheros Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Iceman Acquisition One Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Iceman Acquisition Two LLC and Intellon Corporation has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by Iceman Acquisition Two LLC and Intellon Corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

THIRD: The current name of the limited liability company is Iceman Acquisition Two LLC, which shall be the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company"). Upon the effective time of this Certificate of Merger, the Surviving Limited Liability Company shall change its name to Atheros Powerline LLC.

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company at the following address: 5480 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA 95054-3664.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective on December 15, 2009 at 3:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature page follows]

701**862**488v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0826 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Iceman Acquisition Two LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 15th day of December, 2009.

ICEMAN ACQUISITION TWO LLC

By: /s/ Adam Tachner Name: Adam Tachner

Name: Adam Tachner Title: Authorized Person

70)1862488v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004212 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 05/25/2010**